Universal Funding

N

hovevilage

Hove's Creative Day Nursery

Funded School
days

Funded Full
days

Funded School
days with Tax
Free Childcare

Funded Full
days with Tax
Free Childcare

Payments per month

Funded School | Funded Full Funded School | Funded Full
days days days days
Additional Attendance
Services Fee | full time £1,096.40 £1,242.40 £877.12 £993.92
Additional Attendance
Services Fee | 4 days £905.40 £1,030.40 £724.32 £824.32
Additional Attendance
Services Fee | 3 days £630.40 £725.40 £504.32 £580.32
Additional Attendance
Services Fee | 2 days £351.40 £414.40 £281.12 £331.52

Funded School | Funded Full Funded School | Funded Full
days days days days
Additional Attendance
Services Fee | full time £1,203.83 £1,282.83 £963.06 £1,026.26
Additional Attendance
Services Fee | 4 days £988.83 £1,055.83 £791.06 £844.66
Additional Attendance
Services Fee | 3 days £673.83 £724.83 £539.06 £579.86
Additional Attendance
Services Fee | 2 days £355.83 £389.83 £284.66 £311.86

School days Includes breakfast, lunch & snacks and up to 6 hours of funding.
Full days Includes breakfast, lunch, tea & snacks and up to 6 hours of funding.

Hove Library Nursery Manager: Victoria Cobb - HOVE VILLAGE NURSERY LTD

Registered Office: Dukes Education, 14-16 Waterloo Place, London SW1Y 4AR
Registered in England and Wales. Company Number 03900275
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Hove's Creative Day Nursery

Extended Funding

. Funded Funded Full Funded'SchooI Funde.d Full
ove days with Tax days with Tax
School days days . .
Library Free Childcare | Free Childcare
Payments per month
3 &4 Years Old 3 &4 Years Old

Funded Funded Full Funded School | Funded Full

School days days days days
Additional Attendance
Services Fee full time £879.80 £1,025.80 £703.84 £820.64
Additional Attendance
Services Fee 4 days £688.80 £813.80 £551.04 £651.04
Additional Attendance
Services Fee 3 days £498.16 £593.16 £398.53 £474.53
Additional Attendance
Services Fee 2 days £335.44 £398.44 £268.35 £318.75

School days Includes breakfast, lunch & snacks and up to 6 hours of funding.
Full days Includes breakfast, lunch, tea & snacks and up to 6 hours of funding.

Additional information:

15 and 30 hours funding:

3 & 4-year-olds (and eligible 2-year-olds) receive 570 hours of funding each year (15 hours a
week during term-time/38 weeks of the year). Hove Village is open 51 weeks of the year, so
we allocate up to 11.25 hours per week over this period. Eligible 3 & 4-year-olds are entitled
to up to 1140 funded hours per year, which is allocated as 22.5 hours each week for 51
weeks. Visit: www.childcarechoices.gov.uk for more information.

Additional Services Fee (ASF):

The Additional Services Fee (ASF) covers everything that is not paid for by Government
funding which only covers the cost of childcare. The ASF pays for the delicious home-cooked
meals, prepared by our own on-site chefs, and consumables such as nappies, wipes, snacks,
and formula milk. It also covers the cost of our wonderful classes, including music, dance,
art, yoga, mindfulness and RugbyTots, and trips, as well as any unfunded hours. The ASF is
made up of two elements - the first part covers all additional services (as listed above),
whilst the second part covers extra hours. For example, on a full day booking a maximum of
6 funded hours can be accessed, so in this instance the ASF will cover the additional four
hours of childcare.

Hove Library Nursery Manager: Victoria Cobb - HOVE VILLAGE NURSERY LTD

Registered Office: Dukes Education, 14-16 Waterloo Place, London SW1Y 4AR
Registered in England and Wales. Company Number 03900275
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Hove's Creative Day Nursery

Guidance states that parents should expect to contribute towards these as additional
charges, on top of the funding that your childcare provider receives.

For this reason, we include an Additional Services Fee (ASF) to be able to deliver the high

quality of care and early education we provide and will be invoiced to you as part of your
monthly fee.

Giving notice on your child’s place:

Notice of the withdrawal of a pupil must be given via email to your Nursery Manager with at
least two months’ notice prior to the expected leave date.

Hove Library Nursery Manager: Victoria Cobb - HOVE VILLAGE NURSERY LTD

Registered Office: Dukes Education, 14-16 Waterloo Place, London SW1Y 4AR
Registered in England and Wales. Company Number 03900275




